
Hubballi - Katihar One Way SF Special/07303xxX - COVR - SWR 
UBL/SSS Hubballi Junction (Hubli) to KIR/Katihar Junction 

48h 0m - 2746 km - 22 halts - Departs Fri 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 UBL SSS Hubballi Junction
(Hubli)

21:30 0 1 0 49 627 SWR

2 GDG Gadag Junction 22:40 22:42 2m 0 1 58 59 654 SWR
3 KBL Koppal 23:40 23:42 2m 0 1 115 44 SWR
4 HPT Hosapete Junction

(Hospet)
00:20 00:25 5m 0 2 143 46 466 SWR

5 BAY Ballari Junction (Bellary) 01:50 01:55 5m 0 2 208 60 450 SWR
6 GTL Guntakal Junction 02:45 02:50 5m 0 2 258 41 451 SCR
7 DHNE Dhone Junction 04:30 04:35 5m 0 2 326 59 424 SCR
8 KRNT Kurnool City 05:30 05:32 2m 0 2 380 64 294 SCR
9 MBNR Mahbubnagar 07:35 07:37 2m 0 2 511 62 509 SCR
10 KCG Kacheguda 09:20 09:30 10m 0 2 617 61 489 SCR
11 KZJ Kazipet Junction 11:45 11:47 2m 0 2 755 77 286 SCR
12 MCI Manchiryal 13:10 13:12 2m 0 2 861 81 159 SCR
13 SKZR Sirpur Kaghaznagar 13:55 13:57 2m 0 2 920 32 184 SCR
14 BPQ Balharshah 16:10 16:20 10m 0 2 990 71 346 CR
15 NGP Nagpur Junction 19:15 19:20 5m 0 2 1198 74 309 CR
16 ET Itarsi Junction 23:35 23:45 10m 0 2 1496 73 329 WCR
17 JBP Jabalpur 03:05 03:15 10m 0 3 1741 68 411 WCR
18 KTE Katni Junction 04:35 04:40 5m 0 3 1832 62 381 WCR
19 STA Satna Junction 06:15 06:25 10m 0 3 1930 40 315 WCR
20 DDU Pt. DD Upadhyaya

Junction (Mughalsarai)
11:30 11:40 10m 0 3 2244 81 79 ECR

21 ARA Ara Junction 13:40 13:45 5m 0 3 2406 49 59 ECR
22 PNBE Patna Junction 14:45 14:55 10m 0 3 2455 53 57 ECR
23 BJU Barauni Junction 17:00 17:05 5m 1 3 2565 41 48 ECR
24 KIR Katihar Junction 21:30 0 3 2746 - 32 NFR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

Sep 13 2024 (19:38)

Sep 13 2024 (19:38)

1

1


